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Dylan Reingold, Chair 
Indian River County Attorney 
1801 27th St., Ste. A2-601 
Vero Beach, FL  32960-3365 
772- 226-1424 
dreingold@ircgov.com 
 
Al Hadeed, Vice-Chair 
Flagler County Attorney 
1769 E. Moody Blvd, Bldg 2 
Bunnell, FL  32110 
386-313-4005 
ahadeed@flaglercounty.org  
 
Jess McCarty 
Asst. County Attorney, Miami-Dade County 
1111 NW First Street, 28th Floor 
Miami, FL  33128-5634 
305-375-1634 
Jmm2@miamidade.gov 
 
Kerry Parsons 
Asst. County Attorney, Okaloosa County 
c/o Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson 
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
850-224-4070 
kparsons@ngn-tally.com 
 
Melissa Hernandez 
Asst. County Attorney, Seminole County 
1101 E. First Street, Room 3225 
Sanford, FL  32771 
407-665-7235 
mhernandez@seminolecountyfl.gov 
 
Evan Rosenthal 
Assistant County Attorney 
Wakulla County 
c/o Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson 
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
850-224-4070 
erosenthal@ngn-tally.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Rebecca Lavie 
Sr. Assistant County Attorney 
St. Johns County 
500 San Sebastian View 
St. Augustine, FL  32084 
904-209-0805 
rlavie@sjcfl.us  
 
Ashley Donnell 
Assistant County Attorney 
Pinellas County 
315 Court Street, 6th Floor 
Clearwater, FL  33756 
727-646-3354 
adonnell@pinellascounty.org  
 
FAC Staff: 
 
Eddy Labrador 
FAC Sr. Legislative Counsel 
elabrador@fl-counties.com  
 
Emily Anderson 
Senior Executive Assistant to the  
Executive Director 
eanderson@fl-counties.com 
 
Davin Suggs 
Director, Public Policy 
dsuggs@fl-counties.com 
 

 
FAC Office: 
100 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
850-922-4300 
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